HPS Tribune™ E
Energy Efficient
Drive Isolation Transformers
2
HPS Tribune™
Energy Efficient Drive Isolation Transformers
HPS NRCan Compliant Products
Features & Benefits
Specifications & Accessories
Part Number Guide
Support & Resources
Selection Tables - HPS Tribune E
Typical Impedance & Inrush Current Rating
Enclosure Dimensional Drawings
Enclosure Mounting Kits
Enclosure Wall & Ceiling Mounting Dimensions
Anti-Vibration Pads & Vibration Isolator Kits
Enclosure Spare Parts
Electrical Schematics & Connection Drawings
This catalog contains product information for NRCan 2019 compliant energy efficient drive isolation transformers.
New Energy Efficiency Levels
The new energy efficiency levels for drive isolation
transformers:
HPS Drive Isolation Transformers are designed to meet the rugged demands of both AC and DC variable speed drives and also
to provide the required voltage change. HPS offers three lines of drive isolation transformers compliant to different levels of
efficiency.
Three Phase
kVA Efficiency (%)
20 98.00%
27 98.16%
34 98.28%
40 98.34%
51 98.44%
63 98.52%
75 98.60%
93 98.67%
118 98.75%
145 98.82%
175 98.87%
220 98.93%
275 98.99%
330 99.04%
440 99.10%
550 99.16%
660 99.20%
Note:  All efficiency values are at 35% of nominal load.
NRCan 2019 Compliant
HPS Drive Isolation Transformers
The NRCan 2019 product lines have been redesigned based on
extensive customer input using industry leading technologies
and materials to meet your most demanding applications.
High Efficiency Drive Isolation Transformer - HPS Tribune E:
HPS new line of drive isolation NRCan 2019 compliant efficient
drive isolation transformers
HPS offers additional two lines of Drive Isolation Transformers:
Energy Efficient (TP1/C802.2) Drive Isolation Transformer -
HPS Tribune
Standard Non-Energy Efficient Drive Isolation Transformer -
HPS DM Series
TABLE OF CONTENTS
3
4
5
6
6
7
14
15
17
18
19
20
21
3 3
Data subject to change without notice.
Integrated wall mounting brackets for

480 Delta Primary Volts  380Y/220 Secondary Volts      60 Hz
kVA Catalog
Number
Case
Style
Approx. Dimensions
(Inches)
Approx.
Weight
(Lbs.)
Mtg Type
W - Wall
F - Floor
Wiring
DiagramWidth Depth Height
20 TE3A0020KG DH1 21.50 20.10 22.00 220 F or W* SCD 9
27 TE3A0027KG DH2 25.80 23.80 28.80 280 F or W* SCD 9
34 TE3A0034KG DH2 25.80 23.80 28.80 340 F or W* SCD 9
40 TE3A0040KG DH2 25.80 23.80 28.80 360 F or W* SCD 9
51 TE3A0051KG DH2 25.80 23.80 28.80 400 F or W* SCD 9
63 TE3A0063KG DH3 28.30 27.00 36.00 420 F (Opt W) SCD 9
75 TE3A0075KG DH3 28.30 27.00 36.00 580 F (Opt W) SCD 9
93 TE3A0093KG DH3 28.30 27.00 36.00 615 F (Opt W) SCD 9
118 TE3A0118KG DH3 28.30 27.00 36.00 730 F (Opt W) SCD 9
145 TE3A0145KG DH4 31.50 29.50 44.50 900 F SCD 9
175 TE3A0175KG DH4 31.50 29.50 44.50 1000 F SCD 9
220 TE3A0220KG DH5 37.50 34.00 52.00 1450 F SCD 9
275 TE3A0275KG DH5 37.50 34.00 52.00 1600 F SCD 9
330 TE3A0330KG DH5 37.50 34.00 52.00 2000 F SCD 9
440 TE3A0440KG DH6 49.00 41.50 64.00 2600 F SCD 10
550 TE3A0550KG DH6 49.00 41.50 64.00 2850 F SCD 10
660 TE3A0660KG DH7 54.00 46.50 72.00 3700 F SCD 10
kVA Catalog
Number
Case
Style
Approx. Dimensions
(Inches)
Approx.
Weight
(Lbs.)
Mtg Type
W - Wall
F - Floor
Wiring
DiagramWidth Depth Height
20 TE3A0020JJ DH1 21.50 20.10 22.00 220 F or W* SCD 9
27 TE3A0027JJ DH2 25.80 23.80 28.80 280 F or W* SCD 9
34 TE3A0034JJ DH2 25.80 23.80 28.80 340 F or W* SCD 9
40 TE3A0040JJ DH2 25.80 23.80 28.80 360 F or W* SCD 9
51 TE3A0051JJ DH2 25.80 23.80 28.80 400 F or W* SCD 9
63 TE3A0063JJ DH3 28.30 27.00 36.00 420 F (Opt W) SCD 9
75 TE3A0075JJ DH3 28.30 27.00 36.00 580 F (Opt W) SCD 9
93 TE3A0093JJ DH3 28.30 27.00 36.00 615 F (Opt W) SCD 9
118 TE3A0118JJ DH3 28.30 27.00 36.00 730 F (Opt W) SCD 9
145 TE3A0145JJ DH4 31.50 29.50 44.50 900 F SCD 9
175 TE3A0175JJ DH4 31.50 29.50 44.50 1000 F SCD 9
220 TE3A0220JJ DH5 37.50 34.00 52.00 1450 F SCD 9
275 TE3A0275JJ DH5 37.50 34.00 52.00 1600 F SCD 9
330 TE3A0330JJ DH5 37.50 34.00 52.00 2000 F SCD 9
440 TE3A0440JJ DH6 49.00 41.50 64.00 2600 F SCD 10
550 TE3A0550JJ DH6 49.00 41.50 64.00 2850 F SCD 10
660 TE3A0660JJ DH7 54.00 46.50 72.00 3700 F SCD 10
kVA Catalog
Number
Case
Style
Approx. Dimensions
(Inches)
Approx.
Weight
(Lbs.)
Mtg Type
W - Wall
F - Floor
Wiring
DiagramWidth Depth Height
20 TE3A0020JC DH1 21.50 20.10 22.00 220 F or W* SCD 9
27 TE3A0027JC DH2 25.80 23.80 28.80 280 F or W* SCD 9
34 TE3A0034JC DH2 25.80 23.80 28.80 340 F or W* SCD 9
40 TE3A0040JC DH2 25.80 23.80 28.80 360 F or W* SCD 9
51 TE3A0051JC DH2 25.80 23.80 28.80 400 F or W* SCD 9
63 TE3A0063JC DH3 28.30 27.00 36.00 420 F (Opt W) SCD 9
75 TE3A0075JC DH3 28.30 27.00 36.00 580 F (Opt W) SCD 9
93 TE3A0093JC DH3 28.30 27.00 36.00 615 F (Opt W) SCD 9
118 TE3A0118JC DH3 28.30 27.00 36.00 730 F (Opt W) SCD 9
145 TE3A0145JC DH4 31.50 29.50 44.50 900 F SCD 9
175 TE3A0175JC DH4 31.50 29.50 44.50 1000 F SCD 9
220 TE3A0220JC DH5 37.50 34.00 52.00 1450 F SCD 9
275 TE3A0275JC DH5 37.50 34.00 52.00 1600 F SCD 9
330 TE3A0330JC DH5 37.50 34.00 52.00 2000 F SCD 9
440 TE3A0440JC DH6 49.00 41.50 64.00 2600 F SCD 10
550 TE3A0550JC DH6 49.00 41.50 64.00 2850 F SCD 10
660 TE3A0660JC DH7 54.00 46.50 72.00 3700 F SCD 10
W/C: Built-in Wall Ceiling Mounting   Opt W/C: Wall Ceiling Mounting Kit “DW3” Available
For smaller kVA sizes, please contact HPS Sales for more information.
HPS Tribune™
Energy Efficient Drive Isolation Transformers

575 Delta Primary Volts  380Y/220 Secondary Volts      60 Hz
kVA Catalog
Number
Case
Style
Approx. Dimensions
(Inches)
Approx.
Weight
(Lbs.)
Mtg Type
W - Wall
F - Floor
Wiring
DiagramWidth Depth Height
20 TE3A0020KK DH1 21.50 20.10 22.00 220 F or W* SCD 9
27 TE3A0027KK DH2 25.80 23.80 28.80 280 F or W* SCD 9
34 TE3A0034KK DH2 25.80 23.80 28.80 340 F or W* SCD 9
40 TE3A0040KK DH2 25.80 23.80 28.80 360 F or W* SCD 9
51 TE3A0051KK DH2 25.80 23.80 28.80 400 F or W* SCD 9
63 TE3A0063KK DH3 28.30 27.00 36.00 420 F (Opt W) SCD 9
75 TE3A0075KK DH3 28.30 27.00 36.00 580 F (Opt W) SCD 9
93 TE3A0093KK DH3 28.30 27.00 36.00 615 F (Opt W) SCD 9
118 TE3A0118KK DH3 28.30 27.00 36.00 730 F (Opt W) SCD 9
145 TE3A0145KK DH4 31.50 29.50 44.50 900 F SCD 9
175 TE3A0175KK DH4 31.50 29.50 44.50 1000 F SCD 9
220 TE3A0220KK DH5 37.50 34.00 52.00 1450 F SCD 9
275 TE3A0275KK DH5 37.50 34.00 52.00 1600 F SCD 9
330 TE3A0330KK DH5 37.50 34.00 52.00 2000 F SCD 9
440 TE3A0440KK DH6 49.00 41.50 64.00 2600 F SCD 10
550 TE3A0550KK DH6 49.00 41.50 64.00 2850 F SCD 10
660 TE3A0660KK DH7 54.00 46.50 72.00 3700 F SCD 10
kVA Catalog
Number
Case
Style
Approx. Dimensions
(Inches)
Approx.
Weight
(Lbs.)
Mtg Type
W - Wall
F - Floor
Wiring
DiagramWidth Depth Height
20 TE3A0020NG DH1 21.50 20.10 22.00 220 F or W* SCD 9
27 TE3A0027NG DH2 25.80 23.80 28.80 280 F or W* SCD 9
34 TE3A0034NG DH2 25.80 23.80 28.80 340 F or W* SCD 9
40 TE3A0040NG DH2 25.80 23.80 28.80 360 F or W* SCD 9
51 TE3A0051NG DH2 25.80 23.80 28.80 400 F or W* SCD 9
63 TE3A0063NG DH3 28.30 27.00 36.00 420 F (Opt W) SCD 9
75 TE3A0075NG DH3 28.30 27.00 36.00 580 F (Opt W) SCD 9
93 TE3A0093NG DH3 28.30 27.00 36.00 615 F (Opt W) SCD 9
118 TE3A0118NG DH3 28.30 27.00 36.00 730 F (Opt W) SCD 9
145 TE3A0145NG DH4 31.50 29.50 44.50 900 F SCD 9
175 TE3A0175NG DH4 31.50 29.50 44.50 1000 F SCD 9
220 TE3A0220NG DH5 37.50 34.00 52.00 1450 F SCD 9
275 TE3A0275NG DH5 37.50 34.00 52.00 1600 F SCD 9
330 TE3A0330NG DH5 37.50 34.00 52.00 2000 F SCD 9
440 TE3A0440NG DH6 49.00 41.50 64.00 2600 F SCD 10
550 TE3A0550NG DH6 49.00 41.50 64.00 2850 F SCD 10
660 TE3A0660NG DH7 54.00 46.50 72.00 3700 F SCD 10
kVA Catalog
Number
Case
Style
Approx. Dimensions
(Inches)
Approx.
Weight
(Lbs.)
Mtg Type
W - Wall
F - Floor
Wiring
DiagramWidth Depth Height
20 TE3A0020NJ DH1 21.50 20.10 22.00 220 F or W* SCD 9
27 TE3A0027NJ DH2 25.80 23.80 28.80 280 F or W* SCD 9
34 TE3A0034NJ DH2 25.80 23.80 28.80 340 F or W* SCD 9
40 TE3A0040NJ DH2 25.80 23.80 28.80 360 F or W* SCD 9
51 TE3A0051NJ DH2 25.80 23.80 28.80 400 F or W* SCD 9
63 TE3A0063NJ DH3 28.30 27.00 36.00 420 F (Opt W) SCD 9
75 TE3A0075NJ DH3 28.30 27.00 36.00 580 F (Opt W) SCD 9
93 TE3A0093NJ DH3 28.30 27.00 36.00 615 F (Opt W) SCD 9
118 TE3A0118NJ DH3 28.30 27.00 36.00 730 F (Opt W) SCD 9
145 TE3A0145NJ DH4 31.50 29.50 44.50 900 F SCD 9
175 TE3A0175NJ DH4 31.50 29.50 44.50 1000 F SCD 9
220 TE3A0220NJ DH5 37.50 34.00 52.00 1450 F SCD 9
275 TE3A0275NJ DH5 37.50 34.00 52.00 1600 F SCD 9
330 TE3A0330NJ DH5 37.50 34.00 52.00 2000 F SCD 9
440 TE3A0440NJ DH6 49.00 41.50 64.00 2600 F SCD 10
550 TE3A0550NJ DH6 49.00 41.50 64.00 2850 F SCD 10
660 TE3A0660NJ DH7 54.00 46.50 72.00 3700 F SCD 10
W/C: Built-in Wall Ceiling Mounting   Opt W/C: Wall Ceiling Mounting Kit “DW3” Available
W/C: Built-in Wall Ceiling Mounting   Opt W/C: Wall Ceiling Mounting Kit “DW3” Available
For smaller kVA sizes, please contact HPS Sales for more information.
9
Data subject to change without notice.
ALUMINUM WOUND, THREE PHASE
kVA Catalog
Number
Case
Style
Approx. Dimensions
(Inches)
Approx.
Weight
(Lbs.)
Mtg Type
W - Wall
F - Floor
Wiring
DiagramWidth Depth Height
20 TE3A0020NN DH1 21.50 20.10 22.00 220 F or W* SCD 9
27 TE3A0027NN DH2 25.80 23.80 28.80 280 F or W* SCD 9
34 TE3A0034NN DH2 25.80 23.80 28.80 340 F or W* SCD 9
40 TE3A0040NN DH2 25.80 23.80 28.80 360 F or W* SCD 9
51 TE3A0051NN DH2 25.80 23.80 28.80 400 F or W* SCD 9
63 TE3A0063NN DH3 28.30 27.00 36.00 420 F (Opt W) SCD 9
75 TE3A0075NN DH3 28.30 27.00 36.00 580 F (Opt W) SCD 9
93 TE3A0093NN DH3 28.30 27.00 36.00 615 F (Opt W) SCD 9
118 TE3A0118NN DH3 28.30 27.00 36.00 730 F (Opt W) SCD 9
145 TE3A0145NN DH4 31.50 29.50 44.50 900 F SCD 9
175 TE3A0175NN DH4 31.50 29.50 44.50 1000 F SCD 9
220 TE3A0220NN DH5 37.50 34.00 52.00 1450 F SCD 9
275 TE3A0275NN DH5 37.50 34.00 52.00 1600 F SCD 9
330 TE3A0330NN DH5 37.50 34.00 52.00 2000 F SCD 9
440 TE3A0440NN DH6 49.00 41.50 64.00 2600 F SCD 10
550 TE3A0550NN DH6 49.00 41.50 64.00 2850 F SCD 10
660 TE3A0660NN DH7 54.00 46.50 72.00 3700 F SCD 10
kVA Catalog
Number
Case
Style
Approx. Dimensions
(Inches)
Approx.
Weight
(Lbs.)
Mtg Type
W - Wall
F - Floor
Wiring
DiagramWidth Depth Height
20 TE3A0020JCM DH1 21.50 20.10 22.00 230 F or W* SCD 9
27 TE3A0027JCM DH2 25.80 23.80 28.80 310 F or W* SCD 9
34 TE3A0034JCM DH2 25.80 23.80 28.80 350 F or W* SCD 9
40 TE3A0040JCM DH2 25.80 23.80 28.80 380 F or W* SCD 9
51 TE3A0051JCM DH2 25.80 23.80 28.80 450 F or W* SCD 9
63 TE3A0063JCM DH3 28.30 27.00 36.00 610 F (Opt W) SCD 9
75 TE3A0075JCM DH3 28.30 27.00 36.00 670 F (Opt W) SCD 9
93 TE3A0093JCM DH3 28.30 27.00 36.00 750 F (Opt W) SCD 9
118 TE3A0118JCM DH3 28.30 27.00 36.00 830 F (Opt W) SCD 9
145 TE3A0145JCM DH4 31.50 29.50 44.50 1000 F SCD 9
175 TE3A0175JCM DH4 31.50 29.50 44.50 1100 F SCD 9
220 TE3A0220JCM DH4 31.50 29.50 44.50 1450 F SCD 9
275 TE3A0275JCM DH4 31.50 29.50 44.50 1650 F SCD 9
330 TE3A0330JCM DH5 37.50 34.00 52.00 2100 F SCD 9
440 TE3A0440JCM DH6 49.00 41.50 64.00 3000 F SCD 10
550 TE3A0550JCM DH6 49.00 41.50 64.00 3250 F SCD 10
660 TE3A0660JCM DH6 49.00 41.50 64.00 3600 F SCD 10
For smaller kVA sizes, please contact HPS Sales for more information.
575 Delta Primary Volts  575Y/332 Secondary Volts      60 Hz
W/C: Built-in Wall Ceiling Mounting   Opt W/C: Wall Ceiling Mounting Kit “DW3” Available
W/C: Built-in Wall Ceiling Mounting   Opt W/C: Wall Ceiling Mounting Kit “DW3” Available
COPPER WOUND, THREE PHASE
460 Delta Primary Volts  230Y/133 Secondary Volts      60 Hz
460 Delta Primary Volts  460Y/266 Secondary Volts      60 Hz
W/C: Built-in Wall Ceiling Mounting   Opt W/C: Wall Ceiling Mounting Kit “DW3” Available
kVA Catalog
Number
Case
Style
Approx. Dimensions
(Inches)
Approx.
Weight
(Lbs.)
Mtg Type
W - Wall
F - Floor
Wiring
DiagramWidth Depth Height
20 TE3A0020JJM DH1 21.50 20.10 22.00 230 F or W* SCD 9
27 TE3A0027JJM DH2 25.80 23.80 28.80 310 F or W* SCD 9
34 TE3A0034JJM DH2 25.80 23.80 28.80 350 F or W* SCD 9
40 TE3A0040JJM DH2 25.80 23.80 28.80 380 F or W* SCD 9
51 TE3A0051JJM DH2 25.80 23.80 28.80 450 F or W* SCD 9
63 TE3A0063JJM DH3 28.30 27.00 36.00 610 F (Opt W) SCD 9
75 TE3A0075JJM DH3 28.30 27.00 36.00 670 F (Opt W) SCD 9
93 TE3A0093JJM DH3 28.30 27.00 36.00 750 F (Opt W) SCD 9
118 TE3A0118JJM DH3 28.30 27.00 36.00 830 F (Opt W) SCD 9
145 TE3A0145JJM DH4 31.50 29.50 44.50 1000 F SCD 9
175 TE3A0175JJM DH4 31.50 29.50 44.50 1100 F SCD 9
220 TE3A0220JJM DH4 31.50 29.50 44.50 1450 F SCD 9
275 TE3A0275JJM DH4 31.50 29.50 44.50 1650 F SCD 9
330 TE3A0330JJM DH5 37.50 34.00 52.00 2100 F SCD 9
440 TE3A0440JJM DH6 49.00 41.50 64.00 3000 F SCD 10
550 TE3A0550JJM DH6 49.00 41.50 64.00 3250 F SCD 10
660 TE3A0660JJM DH6 49.00 41.50 64.00 3600 F SCD 10
HPS Tribune™
Energy Efficient Drive Isolation Transformers
1010
Data subject to change without notice.
Selection Tables
HPS Tribune E
Energy Efficient Drive Isolation
COPPER WOUND, THREE PHASE
480 Delta Primary Volts  380Y/220 Secondary Volts      60 Hz
W/C: Built-in Wall Ceiling Mounting   Opt W/C: Wall Ceiling Mounting Kit “DW3” Available
kVA Catalog
Number
Case
Style
Approx. Dimensions
(Inches)
Approx.
Weight
(Lbs.)
Mtg Type
W - Wall
F - Floor
Wiring
DiagramWidth Depth Height
20 TE3A0020KGM DH1 21.50 20.10 22.00 230 F or W* SCD 9
27 TE3A0027KGM DH2 25.80 23.80 28.80 310 F or W* SCD 9
34 TE3A0034KGM DH2 25.80 23.80 28.80 350 F or W* SCD 9
40 TE3A0040KGM DH2 25.80 23.80 28.80 380 F or W* SCD 9
51 TE3A0051KGM DH2 25.80 23.80 28.80 450 F or W* SCD 9
63 TE3A0063KGM DH3 28.30 27.00 36.00 610 F (Opt W) SCD 9
75 TE3A0075KGM DH3 28.30 27.00 36.00 670 F (Opt W) SCD 9
93 TE3A0093KGM DH3 28.30 27.00 36.00 750 F (Opt W) SCD 9
118 TE3A0118KGM DH3 28.30 27.00 36.00 830 F (Opt W) SCD 9
145 TE3A0145KGM DH4 31.50 29.50 44.50 1000 F SCD 9
175 TE3A0175KGM DH4 31.50 29.50 44.50 1100 F SCD 9
220 TE3A0220KGM DH4 31.50 29.50 44.50 1450 F SCD 9
275 TE3A0275KGM DH4 31.50 29.50 44.50 1650 F SCD 9
330 TE3A0330KGM DH5 37.50 34.00 52.00 2100 F SCD 9
440 TE3A0440KGM DH6 49.00 41.50 64.00 3000 F SCD 10
550 TE3A0550KGM DH6 49.00 41.50 64.00 3250 F SCD 10
660 TE3A0660KGM DH6 49.00 41.50 64.00 3600 F SCD 10
kVA Catalog
Number
Case
Style
Approx. Dimensions
(Inches)
Approx.
Weight
(Lbs.)
Mtg Type
W - Wall
F - Floor
Wiring
DiagramWidth Depth Height
20 TE3A0020KKM DH1 21.50 20.10 22.00 230 F or W* SCD 9
27 TE3A0027KKM DH2 25.80 23.80 28.80 310 F or W* SCD 9
34 TE3A0034KKM DH2 25.80 23.80 28.80 350 F or W* SCD 9
40 TE3A0040KKM DH2 25.80 23.80 28.80 380 F or W* SCD 9
51 TE3A0051KKM DH2 25.80 23.80 28.80 450 F or W* SCD 9
63 TE3A0063KKM DH3 28.30 27.00 36.00 610 F (Opt W) SCD 9
75 TE3A0075KKM DH3 28.30 27.00 36.00 670 F (Opt W) SCD 9
93 TE3A0093KKM DH3 28.30 27.00 36.00 750 F (Opt W) SCD 9
118 TE3A0118KKM DH3 28.30 27.00 36.00 830 F (Opt W) SCD 9
145 TE3A0145KKM DH4 31.50 29.50 44.50 1000 F SCD 9
175 TE3A0175KKM DH4 31.50 29.50 44.50 1100 F SCD 9
220 TE3A0220KKM DH4 31.50 29.50 44.50 1450 F SCD 9
275 TE3A0275KKM DH4 31.50 29.50 44.50 1650 F SCD 9
330 TE3A0330KKM DH5 37.50 34.00 52.00 2100 F SCD 9
440 TE3A0440KKM DH6 49.00 41.50 64.00 3000 F SCD 10
550 TE3A0550KKM DH6 49.00 41.50 64.00 3250 F SCD 10
660 TE3A0660KKM DH6 49.00 41.50 64.00 3600 F SCD 10
kVA Catalog
Number
Case
Style
Approx. Dimensions
(Inches)
Approx.
Weight
(Lbs.)
Mtg Type
W - Wall
F - Floor
Wiring
DiagramWidth Depth Height
20 TE3A0020NGM DH1 21.50 20.10 22.00 230 F or W* SCD 9
27 TE3A0027NGM DH2 25.80 23.80 28.80 310 F or W* SCD 9
34 TE3A0034NGM DH2 25.80 23.80 28.80 350 F or W* SCD 9
40 TE3A0040NGM DH2 25.80 23.80 28.80 380 F or W* SCD 9
51 TE3A0051NGM DH2 25.80 23.80 28.80 450 F or W* SCD 9
63 TE3A0063NGM DH3 28.30 27.00 36.00 610 F (Opt W) SCD 9
75 TE3A0075NGM DH3 28.30 27.00 36.00 670 F (Opt W) SCD 9
93 TE3A0093NGM DH3 28.30 27.00 36.00 750 F (Opt W) SCD 9
118 TE3A0118NGM DH3 28.30 27.00 36.00 830 F (Opt W) SCD 9
145 TE3A0145NGM DH4 31.50 29.50 44.50 1000 F SCD 9
175 TE3A0175NGM DH4 31.50 29.50 44.50 1100 F SCD 9
220 TE3A0220NGM DH4 31.50 29.50 44.50 1450 F SCD 9
275 TE3A0275NGM DH4 31.50 29.50 44.50 1650 F SCD 9
330 TE3A0330NGM DH5 37.50 34.00 52.00 2100 F SCD 9
440 TE3A0440NGM DH6 49.00 41.50 64.00 3000 F SCD 10
550 TE3A0550NGM DH6 49.00 41.50 64.00 3250 F SCD 10
660 TE3A0660NGM DH6 49.00 41.50 64.00 3600 F SCD 10
480 Delta Primary Volts  480Y/277 Secondary Volts      60 Hz
W/C: Built-in Wall Ceiling Mounting   Opt W/C: Wall Ceiling Mounting Kit “DW3” Available
575 Delta Primary Volts  380Y/220 Secondary Volts      60 Hz
W/C: Built-in Wall Ceiling Mounting   Opt W/C: Wall Ceiling Mounting Kit “DW3” Available
For smaller kVA sizes, please contact HPS Sales for more information.
11
Data subject to change without notice.
kVA Catalog
Number
Case
Style
Approx. Dimensions
(Inches)
Approx.
Weight
(Lbs.)
Mtg Type
W - Wall
F - Floor
Wiring
DiagramWidth Depth Height
20 TE3A0020NJM DH1 21.50 20.10 22.00 230 F or W* SCD 9
27 TE3A0027NJM DH2 25.80 23.80 28.80 310 F or W* SCD 9
34 TE3A0034NJM DH2 25.80 23.80 28.80 350 F or W* SCD 9
40 TE3A0040NJM DH2 25.80 23.80 28.80 380 F or W* SCD 9
51 TE3A0051NJM DH2 25.80 23.80 28.80 450 F or W* SCD 9
63 TE3A0063NJM DH3 28.30 27.00 36.00 610 F (Opt W) SCD 9
75 TE3A0075NJM DH3 28.30 27.00 36.00 670 F (Opt W) SCD 9
93 TE3A0093NJM DH3 28.30 27.00 36.00 750 F (Opt W) SCD 9
118 TE3A0118NJM DH3 28.30 27.00 36.00 830 F (Opt W) SCD 9
145 TE3A0145NJM DH4 31.50 29.50 44.50 1000 F SCD 9
175 TE3A0175NJM DH4 31.50 29.50 44.50 1100 F SCD 9
220 TE3A0220NJM DH4 31.50 29.50 44.50 1450 F SCD 9
275 TE3A0275NJM DH4 31.50 29.50 44.50 1650 F SCD 9
330 TE3A0330NJM DH5 37.50 34.00 52.00 2100 F SCD 9
440 TE3A0440NJM DH6 49.00 41.50 64.00 3000 F SCD 10
550 TE3A0550NJM DH6 49.00 41.50 64.00 3250 F SCD 10
660 TE3A0660NJM DH6 49.00 41.50 64.00 3600 F SCD 10
kVA Catalog
Number
Case
Style
Approx. Dimensions
(Inches)
Approx.
Weight
(Lbs.)
Mtg Type
W - Wall
F - Floor
Wiring
DiagramWidth Depth Height
20 TE3A0020NNM DH1 21.50 20.10 22.00 230 F or W* SCD 9
27 TE3A0027NNM DH2 25.80 23.80 28.80 310 F or W* SCD 9
34 TE3A0034NNM DH2 25.80 23.80 28.80 350 F or W* SCD 9
40 TE3A0040NNM DH2 25.80 23.80 28.80 380 F or W* SCD 9
51 TE3A0051NNM DH2 25.80 23.80 28.80 450 F or W* SCD 9
63 TE3A0063NNM DH3 28.30 27.00 36.00 610 F (Opt W) SCD 9
75 TE3A0075NNM DH3 28.30 27.00 36.00 670 F (Opt W) SCD 9
93 TE3A0093NNM DH3 28.30 27.00 36.00 750 F (Opt W) SCD 9
118 TE3A0118NNM DH3 28.30 27.00 36.00 830 F (Opt W) SCD 9
145 TE3A0145NNM DH4 31.50 29.50 44.50 1000 F SCD 9
175 TE3A0175NNM DH4 31.50 29.50 44.50 1100 F SCD 9
220 TE3A0220NNM DH4 31.50 29.50 44.50 1450 F SCD 9
275 TE3A0275NNM DH4 31.50 29.50 44.50 1650 F SCD 9
330 TE3A0330NNM DH5 37.50 34.00 52.00 2100 F SCD 9
440 TE3A0440NNM DH6 49.00 41.50 64.00 3000 F SCD 10
550 TE3A0550NNM DH6 49.00 41.50 64.00 3250 F SCD 10
660 TE3A0660NNM DH6 49.00 41.50 64.00 3600 F SCD 10
For smaller kVA sizes, please contact HPS Sales for more information.
COPPER WOUND, THREE PHASE
575 Delta Primary Volts  460Y/266 Secondary Volts      60 Hz
W/C: Built-in Wall Ceiling Mounting   Opt W/C: Wall Ceiling Mounting Kit “DW3” Available